12-06-2	2001
PATENTS ONLY  TO THI  Plea  101908:	PATENTS ONLY  ND TRADEMARKS or copy thereof 12-3-01
Thomas TÖLLNER Michelle MAXFIE D Jan-Helge RICHTIR	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Biotronik Mess- und Therapiegerate GmbH & Co.     Ingenieurbüro Berlin     Address: Woermannkehre 1, D-12359 Berlin - Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?[ ] Yes [XX] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No
3. Nature of conveyance:  [ ] Assignment [ ] Change of Name [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Merger  Execution Date:	[XX] Other <u>Correction - See Attached</u>
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is be application is:  Date	eing filed together with a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/792,029  Additional numbers attache  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	B. Patent No(s).
D. W. J.	
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.  Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520)	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original  December 3, 2001  Date
Name of Person Signing	U Signat⊎re Date
SN:rd	Total number of pages including cover sheet [07]

PATENT REEL: 012334 FRAME: 0812

PATENTS ONLY			06-89 <sub>7</sub> 2001
	to the honorable d		( ) MOTORY (ABSE NOTION (ABS) (ABSENDANCE) WINTER (ABSEND (CCCC ABSE) (ABSE
	Please record the atto	ached criginal o	<i>i</i> \
. Name of conveying p	pany(ies)		Name and Advisor and Therapiegerate GmbH & Co.
Thomas TÖLLNER Michelle MAXFIELD	2 2 2001	4	Ingenieurbüro Berlin
Jan-Helge RICHTER	JUN 2 2 2001		
(044	TO LOCAL PRO	<b>&gt;</b>	
Additional name(s) of conv	reying party(ies) attached [ ] Yes	[XX] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No
Nature of conveyance			
[XX] Assignment [ ] Security Agreem	Change of Name   Merger	[ ]	Other
xecution Date: February 2			
. Application number(s	) or patent number(s). If this docu	ment is being filed	together with a new application, the execution date of the
	Date		
Data Anakari N		В.	Detect Na(a)
<ul><li>Patent Application No 09/792,029</li></ul>	O(\$).	D. 1	Patent No(s).
.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		•	
		! !	
GTEFFERA 00000054 09	3792029 40.00 OP Additional numbe	l l l ers attached?	į ] Yes [XX] No
. Name and address o concerning documen	Additional number Additional number from the management of party to whom correspondence transculd be mailed:		<ul> <li>i Yes [XX] No</li> <li>Number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>(1)</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Name and address of concerning documents</li> <li>BROWDY</li> <li>624 Ninth</li> <li>Suite 300</li> </ul>	Additional number Additional number of party to whom correspondence it snould be mailed:  AND NEIMARK, P.1.L.C. in Street, N.W.		Number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of concerning documen BROWDY 624 Ninth Suite 300	Additional number Additional number for party to whom correspondence to should be mailed:  AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. in Street, N.W.	6.	Number of applications and patents involved:  (1)  Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:
<ul> <li>Name and address of concerning documents</li> <li>BROWDY</li> <li>624 Ninth</li> <li>Suite 300</li> </ul>	Additional number Additional number of party to whom correspondence it should be mailed:  AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. in Street, N.W. in D.C. 20001 5303	6.	Number of applications and patents involved:  (1)  Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:  \$40.00  PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
concerning documen BROWDY 624 Ninth Suite 300 Washingth	Additional number of party to whom correspondence it snould be mailed: AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. in Street, N.W. ion, D.C. 20001 5303	6. 7 8. Do Not Use This S	Number of applications and patents involved:  (1)  Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00  PTO Farm-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Space
5. Name and address of concerning document BROWDY 624 Ninth Suite 300 Washington	Additional number of party to whom correspondence it snould be mailed: AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. in Street, N.W. ion, D.C. 20001 5303	6. 7 8. Do Not Use This S	Number of applications and patents involved:  (1)  Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:  \$40.00  PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
Nome and address of concerning documents BROWDY 624 Ninth Suite 300 Washingth	Additional number of party to whom correspondence it snould be mailed: AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. in Street, N.W. ion, D.C. 20001 5303	6. 7 8. Do Not Use This Sinformation is true	Number of applications and patents involved:  (1)  Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00  PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Space  and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original description.  According to the copy of the original description.
. Name and address of concerning document BROWDY 624 Ninth Suite 300 Washington Washington To the best of my known document.	Additional number of party to whom correspondence it snould be mailed: AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. In Street, N.W. In John Correspondence it snould be mailed: In AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. In Street, N.W. In John Correspondence it snould be mailed: In AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. In Street, N.W. In John Correspondence it snould be mailed: In And Neimann Correspondence it snould	6. 7 8. Do Not Use This Sinformation is true	Number of applications and patents involved:  (1)  Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00  PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Space  and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

PATENT REEL: 012334 FRAME: 0813

## ASSIGNMENT

	There TÖLLNED
	(1) Thomas TÖLLNER
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of	(2) Michelle Maxfeld
Inventor(s).	(3) Jan-Helge Richter
	(4)
•	(5)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) Biotránik Mess- und Therapiegeräte GmbH & Co. Ingenieurbüro
(7) Insert address of Assignee	Berlin (7) Weermannkehre 1, D-12359 Berlin - Germany
(8) Insert Identification of	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as  (8) ABLATION CATHETER FOR THE GENERATION OF LINEAR LESIONS IN THE
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	MYOCARDIUM Foreign 10008918.6
Application Number	Germ. Patent Application filed Febr.25. Case No. 2000
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) oneven date herewith
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number, filed,
divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agreet concerning this application or of sible in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agreeting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereby	y authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of
the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entir	n said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said As- e interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest
herein assigned, and that he has  6) The undersigned hereb	(they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  by grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further ecessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for re-
	be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
In witness whereof, execu	ited by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
(1) Date 20/2/01	Name of Inventor
(2) Date 20/2/01	Name of Inventor (Thomas TÖLLNER; 101 of Michelle Martiald
(3) Date 20/2/01	
(4) Date	Name of Inventor
(5) Date	Name of Inventor
Date	Witness
20/21/21	4 NA

Date 20/2/ 01 Witness H. () PATENT

RECORDED: 12/03/2001 REEL: 012334 FRAME: 0814